

727

Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002.

Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com

Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated: 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.



Date:12/05/2021

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MY CONCERN

Nursing forum is governed by INC norms as Sree Narayana Nursing College is affiliated to Dr.N.T.R University Health Sciences the admission of students was through only university.

Sree Narayana Nursing College is in the verge of incepting International StudentCell to enhance study India Program and admit International students in lieu with NEP 2020 policy of Government of India.

Sree Narayana Nursing College has his own International Student Cell for attracting students from the overseas in the Management Quota.

Joyanto

Principal
SREE NARAYANA, NHARANA COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002

Officipal
SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002